_	0 00 0000				Page I of	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	2-26-2000	/E	R SHEET		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE datent and Trademark Office	
		<u> </u> _1	′	Г	atent and Trademark Office	
Tah settings ⇔⇔∀			∇		∇ ∇	
To the Honorable Commissioner or rate	IUIODIOSO inis and Trademarks: P	rease record th	ne attached origina	al documents	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mark L. Nelson		Name: Trustees of Tufts College				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Internal Address:				
			Title 1990er.			
3. Nature of conveyance						
		Street Address: 136 Harrison Avenue				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111				
Execution Date: November 20, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution d	ate of the applic	ation is:		
	a non application, an					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/660,598		B. Patent No.(s)				
	dditional numbers attac			ations and	patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o. rotarria	inder of applied	alions and	1	
Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		⊠ Enclo	sed			
		☐ Autho	rized to be cha	arged to de	posit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit	account number	er:		
		12-	0800			
City: Boston State: MA Z	IP: <u>02109</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing information	on is true and	correct and any	attached co	ppy is a true copy of	
Elizabeth A. Hanley	('\)	118		Decemb	er 7, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachedents, and document: 2						
Mail documents	to be recorded with	required co	ver sheet infor			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/26/2000 GTON11 00000017 09660598

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark L. Nelson of 735 Worcester Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 136 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS OF PREPARING SUBSTITUTED TETRACYCLINES
WITH TRANSITION METAL-BASED CHEMISTRIES

described in a patent application		
executed by me of even date	herewith and about to be filed	
X Serial No. 09/660,598, fi	ed on September 13, 2000 (Att	orney Docket No. PKZ-018)
in the United States Patent and Trademark countries which may or shall be granted of divisional, continuing, reissue or other apparent and my executors and administrators, with expense and charges, hereafter to execute and to do all acts necessary or proper to secontries to said corporation, with specific of said corporation and to vest and confirmation patents.	n said invention, or any parts to dications based in whole or in a h said corporation and its succe all applications, amended spec- ecure the grant of Letters Paten cations and claims in such form	hereof, or on said application, or any part thereon. And I agree, for mysel cessors and assigns but at its or thei cifications, deed or other instrument t in the United States and in all othe n as shall be approved by the counse
And I do hereby authorize and r States to issue such Letters Patent as sha said corporation, its successors and assign WITNESS my hand and seal this	I be granted upon said applica s. 20 The day of Novemb	• •
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of Suffolk)ss)	
Then personally appeared the above name his/her free act and deed, before me, this	a The day of None	edged the foregoing instrument to be 2000.
	Notary F	Jublic
	My com	mission expires:
		MEGAN E. WILLIAMS Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

My Commissip為其ENT REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0843